Menimen . Kasi	ASSIGN	MENT (Office)
rom (Person): KWO	woun chuo of	MS16 Date/Time: 112/19093901
estimated Cost		Bill to:
OD/TP/WS/TP RI	S / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	/7CS
To Inspect Vehicle No:	WC 42	90P Insured:
		Industria Tel: 66622287
of	23 Julin Bi	uro h
Policy No: Bag	088496MKF	Claim No: 58 334
Sum Insured:		Excess: 78A
Make of Veh:		D.O.A. 24/01/2019
(Client's Record)		5.042 - 1 - 1 - 1
CA / REV) REP. /		H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time: 104	Fun Oil 2 19 Person Contacted	ed: Alfred Vehicle (IN)OUT
	estruction () Estima	nte Investigation
App	A 2CDE	
wc.	1296P-X .	
,		
102 19 A	1/1 0 1 1 4	1. a + 4)v
1-1-000	from agreed of	My at 40K.
10 Quis		
1/11/00((1/10) 1	a muttone of copy	air lan kennut

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case N	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Su	bmitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 2	4 Jan 2019		11 Feb 2019 09:39 Assign					-	Assignment el Case
М	ain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	ents	Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS		CONTRACT.		[Create	ed by insurer]		
Insured:	YATSEN T	ECHNOLOGIES P	TE LTD, Co. R	eg. No.: -					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	WC4290P			Date of Loss	24/01/2019 12:00 - :59 [91 Months and 10 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man)			Reg Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:			Policy/Cover Note No.:						
				Excess:	S\$0.00				
Repairer:	Tan Chong Industrial Machinery Pte Ltd (Jalan Buroh) 23 3				oh) 23 Jalan Bu	uroh, 619479 Boon Lay - Tel: 66622287			
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6827 7888				65 6827 7888	[Handled by Kwok Woon Choo - 6643 1330]			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Imm.Advice due 12/02/2019]							
OD Investigation	Yes	Yes							
Driver/Custo dian:	SIVANEAS	AN SELVAM (58 / 1	Male), NRIC: S	2647699В,	Tel: +658700	9661			
Adj Asg. Remarks:	TO REVER								
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compose Case Ma
There are no	mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS⊡				View A	II Search Tasks	Create f	New Task Complet

No results.

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Alfred Lee <alfred_lee@tanchong.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 16 May 2019 5:06 PM

To:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: WC 4290P / OD / MSIG

Dear Ms Denise Tay,

The repair is completed and invoiced at the Lump sum of \$40,000.00 before gst.

Regards,

Alfred Lee

Tan Chong Industrial Machinery Pte Ltd

DID : 6703 8755 FAX : 6266 5862

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 16 May 2019 4:58 PM

To: Alfred Lee

Subject: RE: WC 4290P / OD / MSIG

Dear Alfred,

Any finalization since repair has been done and collected by insured?

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>denisetay@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Alfred Lee <alfred_lee@tanchong.com> Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 2:26 PM

To: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) <denisetay@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: WC 4290P / OD / MSIG

Dear Denise,

Vehicle already completed and collected by owner.

Regards,

Alfred Lee

Tan Chong Industrial Machinery Pte Ltd

DID : 6703 8755 FAX : 6266 5862

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Kwok Woon Choo

Date:

19 Feb 2019

Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No.

: WC4290P

Accident Date

: 24/01/2019

Make

: NISSAN CGB45CLSMNB

Policy No.

Assignment Date

: 11/02/2019

Excess

B29088496MKF(COMP)

Date of Inspection

: S\$0.00

: 11/02/2019

Est, Duration of Repair

: 14.00

Inspection At

: TAN CHONG INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY PTE LTD (JALAN BUROH)

23 JALAN BUROH

SINGAPORE 619479

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	67,350.30
Revised Amount	:S\$	58,425.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	3,440.56
Total	:S\$	61,865.56
Lump Sum Repair	:S\$	40,000.00

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	55,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	6,600.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	48,400.00

Remarks

- (X) The vehicle is economical for repair.
- The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis. REPAIRER AGREED REPAIR COST NOT MORE THAN \$40,000.00 ON LUMP SUM BASIS.

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Kwok Woon Choo

12 Feb 2019 Date:

Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: WC4290P

Accident Date

: 24/01/2019

Make

: NISSAN CGB45CLSMNB

Policy No.

B29088496MKF(COMP)

Assignment Date

: 11/02/2019

Excess

Date of Inspection

: \$\$0.00

: 11/02/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 14.00

Inspection At

: TAN CHONG INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY PTE LTD (JALAN BUROH)

23 JALAN BUROH

SINGAPORE 619479

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	67,350.30
Revised Amount	:S\$	58,425.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	3,440.56
Total	:S\$	61,865.56

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	55,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	6,600.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	48,400.00

Remarks

- (x) The vehicle is economical for repair.
- (x) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.
- (x) Pending Investigation, SCDF Report and repairer's repair cost, repaireris asking for lump sum repair. Please take note the margine of repair is \$48.400/-

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

SCDF Payment Acknowledgement <donotreply@scdf.gov.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 February 2019 2:07 PM

To:

SUR

Subject:

Order Confirmation

CyberSource*

Receipt

Date: 02-12-2019

Order Number:

FR2019021202672

Billing Information

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Denise Tay

BLK 51 UBI AVE 1 #01-25

singapore

SG

532932

sur@lkkauto.com

62563561

Payment Details

Order Total

Visa

xxxxxxxxxxxx9189

Total amount SGD 170.00

Please keep a copy of this receipt for your records



SINGAPORE CIVIL DEFENCE FORCE 91 UBI AVENUE 4 SINGAPORE 408827 TELEPHONE: 6280 0000

GST REG NO: MG-8400000-5

TAX INVOICE/RECEIPT

Name

: Denise Tay

Address: BLK 51 UBI AVE 1 #01-25

#01-25

Singapore 532932

Receipt No: 5499516231176250203027

Date/Time : 12/02/2019 14:04 eService ID: FR2019021202672

S/No	Payment Mode	Description	Reference No	Net Amount	GST (7% GST)	Gross Amount
1	Credit Card	Fire Report	FR2019021202672	170.00	0.00	170.00
					Total Amount (SGD)	170.00

REMARKS: Date and Time [24/01/2019 12:20] - Location of Fire [FORT ROAD ALLIANCE PLANT]

Note: This is a computer generated receipt. No signature is required. Receipt is void if payment is dishonoured.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	2472G	
Vehicle Details		AII.
Vehicle No.:	WC4290P	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	12 Feb 2019	
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN	
Vehicle Model:	CGB45CLSMNB	
Primary Colour:	White	
Secondary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2008	
Engine No.:	GE13336853B	
Chassis No.:	CGB4CLS00197	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$156,059.00	
Original Registration Date:	14 Jun 2011	
First Registration Date:	14 Jun 2011	
Transfer Count:	3	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$7,803.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
Intended COF Rebate Details		
COE Expiry Date:	13 Jun 2021	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$28,189.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$6,600.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$6,600.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Feb 2019

ОК

55,000 6,600 48 400

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire Transfer Fee

Vehicle No.:	WC4290P
Vehicle Type :	B69 - Goods (Open) Concrete Mixer/Cement Mixer
Vehicle Attachment 1:	No Attachment
Vehicle Scheme:	Normal
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN
Vehicle Model:	CGB45CLSMNB
Chassis No.:	CGB4CLS00197
Propellant:	Diesel
Engine No. :	GE13336853B
Engine Capacity:	13074 cc
Maximum Power Output:	•
Maximum Laden Weight:	34000 kg
Unladen Weight:	13000 kg
Year Of Manufacture:	2008
Original Registration Date :	14 Jun 2011
Lifespan Expiry Date :	•
COE Category :	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
Quota Premium :	\$28,189.00
COE Expiry Date:	13 Jun 2021
Road Tax Expiry Date:	29 Jan 2019
nspection Due Date :	29 Jul 2019
ntended Transfer Date:	12 Feb 2019
CO2 Emission :	-
CO Emission :	•
HC Emission :	
NOx Emission :	•
M Emission :	•
ate renewal fee(s) will be impo	osed if road tax / lay up has expired. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable for fee(s) payable.

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

- , -	Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Transfer Fee:	25.00		
Sub Total:		•	25.00
Nett Road Tax Amount	200.00		25.00
(After Offsetting Over	298.00		298.00
Payment):			
Total Amount Payable :			
Voll may print this			323.00

You may print this page for reference.

OK

Print

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

From:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 22 February 2019 3:18 PM

To:

ALFRED_LEE@TANCHONG.COM

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

WC 4290P / OD / MSIG

Dear Sir,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle WC 4290P (Excess \$0,00/-). All in lump sum \$40,000/- inclusive supplementary and check items.

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

*Our client reserve their right not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: denisetay@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*WC4290P (583341)

OD
Jan 24 2019 12:00PM
[YATSEN TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD] Tan Chong Industrial Machinery Pte Ltd

From	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (MSIG_SG), sent on 22/02/2019 14:52 PM.
То	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$40000.00) - WC4290P - Claim Handler: Kwok Woon Choo

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

MVA219011698 | VAC - Sin Ming ENTRY DATE & TIME : 2401/2019 15:45 SUBMITTED BY: CHRISTINA ONG Mui Lain

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

•

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	SELECTION CONTINUES TO THE CONTINUES OF
A THE PARTY OF THE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	24/01/2019 15:45
Date Of Accident	24/01/2019 12:20
Exact Location Of Accident	FORT ROAD ALLIANCE PLANT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	WC4290P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	YATSEN TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2
Email Address	YATSENTEC@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-87009661
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-87009661
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	±.
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK PURPOSE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	B29088496MKF (COMP)
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SIVANEASAN SELVAM
NRIC No	S2647699B
Date Of Birth	05/01/1961
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	19/12/1989
Driving Experience	29 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-37009661
Fax Number	
Contact Number	DTHERS:37109661

YATSENTEC @GMAIL COM

Address

71.78

BLK 75 WHAMPOA DRIVE #15-364

Postcode

320075

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

FIRE. EXPLOSION OR LIGHTNING

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

1

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance:

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

if Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT ATTACHED. NOTE: "INFORMED DRIVER TO MAKE POLICE REPORT AND SUBMIT TO INSURER" (ATTENDED BY CHRISTINA)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

çı, **A**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

2 (JAN 2019

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time Oriver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN		
the late was the Mineral		
77.00		
	·	Chair Some and all and a
		ناز عدد المرافع على المحاط الم
		A-WC 4290P
		20A - 24/1/19
		-11.11
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
kinder wo	bring to Accident	Ronnyt
O Voc	orna do Accordan	The part of the same of the sa
F	All same also	the Vochicle y lumning 98tos me Automaticaly caugh
FOST KOAd	Alliance plant The	The vechale
Stant roady	la Laure to 0, Knows	a Pinning anth
The transfer of the transfer o	22 hours rung bares	g eminuing -xici
12 hour's Fix	09 you by allow Eng	ine Automaticaly caugh
FIYO	0 0,00	. 0
7116		
DECLARATION		
	culars are true in every respect. IAN	IA 4 COM
was season and an allegand bard	was a serie of every dependent of the Hall	4
	0	()2.
	S So KVAVA	19 /4
hilomolder'i Signature		Reporting Centre Personnella Nignature
tale & Time:	Griver's Signature If cover is months policyholder	Name:
	Date 3 Time:	NRIC/EIN NO
	Cara at the same	

Sketch Plan #3 Pg. 1



qi h

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01. SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +55 56827 7888, Fax +55 6827 7800 Ca. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

-18 M

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.301

Goods Carmying Vehicle -Sch II

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET Comprehensive

Certificate No. B 29088496 MKP

Excess: SGD1,500

- 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle WC4290P
- 2. Name of Policyholder

Yatsen Technologies Pte Ltd

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act
- 4. Date of Expiry of insurance

30/06/2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or taws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 5. Limitations as to use*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

- The Policy does not cover
 (1) Use for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
 (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
 (3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.
- Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Maiaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Véhicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vahicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer

ELYM201808151514

5 of 24



...







Report No. E/20190124/2064

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Bishan N.P.C 20 Bishan Street 23 SINGAPORE 579757 Tel No: 1800-5529999

Date/Time Report Made 24/01/2019 17:34	Vide Re	port No.		Station D	iary No.
Name Of Informant	Address				
SIVANEASAN SELVAM	APT BL 320075	K 75 WHAN	MPOA DRIVE #15-	-364 SINGA	APORE
ID Type / ID No.	Contact	No.			
NRIC NO / S2647699B	Home/O	ffice	Mobile		
			87009661		
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email A	ddress			
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race	
Other heavy truck and lorry drivers	Male	58	05/01/1961	Indiar.	
Institution/School Name	Languag English	ge		THE STATE OF THE S	
Date/Time Of Incident		Of Inciden	t		grab.
24/01/2019 12:20	Allience	Plant along	Fort road		

On 24/1/19 at about 1220hrs, I was at the Alliance Plant located which is a construction site set up along Fort road. I parked the company truck (cement mixer) registration plate number WC4290P inside the site. and left the engine "on". About half hour later, I noticed black smoke coming out from the internal of the truck as such quickly proceed to check. I saw fire inside the truck as such quickly turn "off" the truck engine, pull out the key and call for assistance. Shortly, we managed to put out the fire. I reported the matter to my boss who informed for me to lodge a report for the company to take up the mater with the insurance company for claiming purpose. No one was injure during the accident.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
E / Staff Sgt LIM BENG LEE	S. Se Quam.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 24/01/2019 17:34
Officer In-Charge Of Case: E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Staff Sgt AMIRUDIN BIN NORDIN Contact No.: 63910000	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	/ / SN 061





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. E/20190124/2064

- white sindle from left side. waiting @ 19th side.

- open light dood, sav fire looming from left well the box.

- office ught officily, take wate from long at a string without to part out fine. It min freguent of file call doll of locidat. called insurance of file.

- call doll of bold of incident. called insurance of file.

Elyn. Tow truck come in 3 to 4 hours. 8 - 7 pm.

Elyn. Tow truck come in 3 to 4 hours. 8 - 7 pm.

Ho not there were tow truck rance glaster ago.

No modifications Unly glas box. [1991]. I want ago.

Mechanic chucked no problem to glaster.

Loly rever in 2 weeks. Repaired I week ago.

Signature Of Officer	Recording	The	Report:
----------------------	-----------	-----	---------

E / Staff Sgt LIM BENG LEE

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In-Charge Of Case:

E / Tanglin Police Divisional Investigation Branch /

Staff Sgt AMIRUDIN BIN NORDIN

Contact No.: 63910000

Signature Of Informant:

S. Selvam

Date/Time: 24/01/2019 17:34

Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp



TAN CHONG INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY PTE LTD 23 JALAN BUROH SINGAPORE 619479

TEL:67038755 FAX:62665862

From	ALFRED LEE		Date	09-Feb-19	
То	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPOR	RE) PTE LTD	Our ref	AL/4290-010/0219	\circ
Attn	MOTOR CLAIM DEPT		Tel Fax	68277880 68277809	- LASIN
VEH NO	WC4290P		Model:	CGB4CLSMNB	1 10010000
Chassis :	CGB4CLS-00197		Eng No :	GE13-336853B	- / Hp 90010068 14 clays US
1. The ab	ove vehicle was inspected by TCIM	I and append here unde	r is the estimated	repair cost :	113
			Claim type:	Own Damage CLAIM	- 1
Description	<u>n</u>	Qty Unit Price		Amount	EXEMS: TBA
LOWER S FRONT L FRT LID A LOWER C UD EMBL CABIN TI CABIN AE CABIN AI STEERIN	BIN ASSY BUND STEP GRANISH RH XAA STEP GRANISH LH XAA ID GRILLE XAA ASSY XAA GRILLE XAA ASSY XAA GRILLE XAA ASSY XAA BELLE XAA LT BRACKET-RH ? XAA BSORBER ? XAAA BS	1 \$ 399.60 1 \$ 128.50 1 \$ 761.24 1 \$ 761.24 4 \$ 99.90 4 \$ 379.62 1 \$ 1,650.00 1 \$ 2,850.00	25% 25% 25% NETT NETT NETT NETT NETT NETT NETT NET	\$ 48,750.00 \$ 354.32 \$ 354.34 \$ 627.48 \$ 920.51 \$ 399.60 \$ 128.50 \$ 761.24 \$ 761.24 \$ 399.60 \$ 1,518.48 \$ 1,237.50 \$ 2,137.50 \$ 2,137.50	11/02/19 P1611 Resurvey after repair
Labour co	<u>st</u>				,
	rimer application and spray painting polyurethane paint.	g including touch-up affe	ected	\$ 1,800.00 \$ 7,200.00	(500)
TO REPL	OVE AND REPLACE CABIN ASSY. ACE TILT BRACKET , LH AND RH ACE CAB LINK, BUMPER LH, BUI	CABIN BRACKET ASS		\$ 7,200.00 (15 DAYS)	4800
	Estimated labour	rcost		\$ 9,000.00	

1. All prices quoted are subjected to 7% GST. The above quotation is based on initial visual inspection only.

\$

67,350.30

EST. LABOUR & PARTS COST

Thank you and regards

ALFRED LEE Marketing Executive Service Department DID: 67038755 HP: 97879034 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

ENTIN SOOI C	DLDER TRA	CKING							
Case N	otified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main 2	4 Jan 2019		11 Feb 2019 09:39 Edit Adj Rpt	PROPERTY NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	and the second s	40,000.00 /iew Rpt		Pending for Su Report Cancel Case	irvey
м	ain	R	eference		Claim Details		Documents	Sh	llA wo
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS	THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN			[Created	by insurer]		
Insured:	YATSEN T	ECHNOLOGIES	PTE LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: -					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	WC4290)P			Date of Loss		9 12:00 - :59 s and 10 Days From I	LTA Reg Date (Ma	an Yr)]
Claim Type:	OD / 583	3341			Policy/Cover Note No.:		MKF(COMP) (Compre 01/07/2018 - 30/06/		
					Excess:	S\$0.00			
						1 - 4			
Repairer:	Tan Chon	g Industrial Mad	hinery Pte Ltd (Ja	lan Buro	h) 23 Jalan Bu	1 - 4	300n Lay - Tel: 66622	287	
Repairer: Handling Insurer:		200000	an one other services	200		oh, 619479 B	Soon Lay - Tel: 66622 Kwok Woon Choo	A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
Handling	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +6	5 6827 7888	oh, 619479 B [Handled by	ACLES PROJECT CONTROL	6643 1330]	9]
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +6	5 6827 7888	oh, 619479 B [Handled by	Kwok Woon Choo	6643 1330]	9]
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: OD	MSIG Ins LKK Auto Yes	urance (Singapo Consultants Pte	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	- Tel: +6	5 6827 7888 [Handled by	roh, 619479 B . [Handled by	Kwok Woon Choo	6643 1330] ue 13/03/2019	9]
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: OD Investigation Driver/Custo	MSIG Ins LKK Auto Yes	urance (Singapo Consultants Pte	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	- Tel: +6	5 6827 7888 [Handled by	roh, 619479 B . [Handled by	Kwok Woon Choo	6643 1330] ue 13/03/2019	9]
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: OD Investigation Driver/Custo dian: Adj Asg.	MSIG Ins LKK Auto Yes SIVANEAS TO REVER	urance (Singapo Consultants Pte AN SELVAM (58 /	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	- Tel: +6	5 6827 7888 [Handled by	roh, 619479 B . [Handled by	Kwok Woon Choo	6643 1330] ue 13/03/2019	
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: OD Investigation Driver/Custo dian: Adj Asg. Remarks:	MSIG Ins LKK Auto Yes SIVANEAS TO REVER	urance (Singapo Consultants Pte AN SELVAM (58 / T	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62 Male) , NRIC: S26	- Tel: +6 56-3561 . 47699B,	5 6827 7888 [Handled by Tel: +65870	MOHD RASU	Kwok Woon Choo L] [Final Rpt d yatsentec@gmail.com	6643 1330] ue 13/03/2019	
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: OD Investigation Driver/Custo dian: Adj Asg. Remarks:	MSIG Ins LKK Auto Yes SIVANEAS TO REVER D MAIL RE (22/02/2019)	CEIVED Consultants Pte	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62 Male) , NRIC: S26	- Tel: +6 56-3561 . 47699B,	5 6827 7888 [Handled by Tel: +65870	MOHD RASU 9661 Email:	Kwok Woon Choo L] [Final Rpt d yatsentec@gmail.com View A andler: Kwok Woon	6643 1330] ue 13/03/2019	

Claim Documents

*WC4290P (583341) OD Jan 24 2019 12:00PM [YATSEN TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD] Tan Chong Industrial Machinery Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	-
1	24/01/19 16:23	Accident Statement	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	12/02/19 16:04	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
2	19/02/19 14:56	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per p	page V	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	
1	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
2	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
3	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
4	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
5	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
6	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	☑
7	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
8	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
9	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
10	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
11	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
12	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
13	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
14	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
15	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
16	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	▼
17	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
18	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	✓
19	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load JPG	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	12/02/19 14:39	General View	0	Load JPG	~
2	12/02/19 14:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	12/02/19 14:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	12/02/19 14:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	12/02/19 14:39	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	Parameter (Inches)	(a. 1/2-1/2)			V
6	12/02/19 14:39	General View	0	Load JPG	-

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 4

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	= =
No 7	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)	Thumbna Load 196	
7	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	1 131
8	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	_
9	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
10	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	· •
11	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
12	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	√
13	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	V
14	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	V
15	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	V
16	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPC	V
17	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPC	· •
18	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	√
19	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	· •
20	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	V
21	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPG	· •
22	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
23	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
24	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPC	
25	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
26	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
27	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
28	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
200		SCANONIA SERVICE		
29	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
30	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	_
31	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	_
32	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	-
33	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	_
34	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPC	
35	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
36	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	+=
37	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPC	
38	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	V
39	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPG	V
40	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPG	V
41	12/02/19 14:39	General View	■ Load JPG	
42	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPG	Y
43	12/02/19 14:39	General View	£ Load JPG	
44	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	· 🗸
45	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load 3PG	V
46	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
47	12/02/19 14:39	General View	■ Load JPG	
48	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	1 -
49	12/02/19 14:39	General View	■ Load JPG	
50	12/02/19 14:39	General View	Load JPG	-
51	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
52	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
53	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
54		General View	1 Load JPG	
	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	
55	12/02/19 14:39	General View	1 Load JPG	

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 4

Ass	essment Reports		1 per pa	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
57	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
58	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
59	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
60	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	~
61	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
62	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
63	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
64	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	✓
65	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
66	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
67	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
68	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
69	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
70	17/05/19 09:56	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	cumentation		1 per pa	age V	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/01/19 15:42	Status of Driving Licence	0	Load PDF	
2	28/01/19 13:07	E MAIL FR EILEEN NG ATTACH POLICE REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	28/01/19 13:10	Police Report	0	Load PDF	
4	11/02/19 09:38	OD ESTIMATE + GIA REPORT.	O	Load PDF	
5	11/02/19 09:38	E MAIL FR WORKSHOP	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/01/19 16:01	Sketch Plan [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
2	24/01/19 16:01	Sketch Plan #2 [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
3	24/01/19 16:01	Sketch Plan #3 [Linked Accident Report Documents]	0	Load TIF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/02/19 18:10	WC 4290P FIRE INVESTIGATION REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	28/05/19 08:47	Investigation Report	0	Load PDF	

Linked Accident Report Documents

			View View in Brows	ser 🗸
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per page	4
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)	Thumbnail	Print
1	24/01/19 16:23	Accident Statement	1 Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page ✓	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)	Thumbnail	Print
1	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
2	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	✓
3	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	✓
4	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	▼
5	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
6	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	~
7	24/01/19 16:08	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
8	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	✓
9	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	✓
10	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	✓
11	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
12	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	V
13	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Load JPG	

Merimen e-Claims Page 4 of 4

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	V	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)	The	umbnail	_
					✓
14	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Lo	ad JPG	V
15	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Lo	ad JPG	V
16	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Lo	ad JPG	~
17	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Lo	ad JPG	V
18	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	1 Lo	ad JPG	~
19	24/01/19 16:21	Accident Photo	① Lo	ad JPG	V
Do	cumentation		1 per page	V	V
No	Finalized On	VAC (Sin Ming)	The	umbnail	Print
1	24/01/19 16:01	Sketch Plan	€ Lo	oad TIF	
2	24/01/19 16:01	Sketch Plan #2		ad TIF	
3	24/01/19 16:01	Sketch Plan #3	O Lo	ad TIF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way, #21-01 SGX Centre 2

Singapore 068807

Our File No:

CS/MSG19002385/R1TD3E2

Date:

28/05/2019

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant: YATSEN TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

Policy No:

B29088496MKF(COMP)

Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 583341

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

24/01/2019

Reg No:

WC4290P

Make & Model:

NISSAN CGB45CLSMNB, 13.1 D (M)

Engine No:

GE13336853B

Reg. Date:

14/06/2011 (Man. Year: 2008)

Chassis No:

CGB4CLS00197

Colour:

White

Odometer:

0 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

13074 cc

S\$55,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

295/80 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

No

295/80 R22.5 (D)

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Firemax 8 mm Firemax 8 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Firemax 8/8 mm Firemax 8/8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
58,350.30	52,125.00	6,225.30	10.67
0.00	0.00	0.00	
9,000.00	6,300.00	2,700.00	30.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
67,350.30	58,425.00	8,925.30	13.25
	40,000.00		
67,350.30	40,000.00	27,350.30	40.61
4,714.52	2,800.00	1,914.52	40.61
72,064.82	42,800.00	29,264.82	40.61
	58,350.30 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 67,350.30 67,350.30 4,714.52	58,350.30 52,125.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,350.30 58,425.00 40,000.00 67,350.30 40,000.00 4,714.52 2,800.00	58,350.30 52,125.00 6,225.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 6,300.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,350.30 58,425.00 8,925.30 40,000.00 27,350.30 4,714.52 2,800.00 1,914.52

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/02/2019

Date Inspected:

11/02/2019 Inspected At:

Tan Chong Industrial Machinery Pte Ltd

(Jalan Buroh) 23 Jalan Buroh Singapore 619479

Estimated Period of Repair:

14.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:		(Last Synchronised: 28 May 2019)		
Parts:	N/A	NISSAN CGB45CLSMNB 13.1 D (M) (Model not available in database)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	no print-code for WC4290P)		
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*GKB4 CABIN ASSY	Burnt	65,000.00 FL	*65,000.00 FL
2	1		*LOWER STEP GRANISH RH (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	472.42 FL	*-FL
3	1		*LOWER STEP GRANISH LH (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	472.45 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT LID GRILLE (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	627.48 FS	*-FS
5	1		*FRT LID ASSY (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	920.51 FS	*-FS
6	1		*LOWER GRILLE (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	399.60 FS	*-FS
7	1		*UD EMBLEM (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	128.50 FS	*-FS
8	1		*CABIN TILT BRACKET - RH	Serviceable	761.24 FS	*-FS
9	1		*CABIN TILT BRACKET - LH	Serviceable	761.24 FS	*-FS
10	4		*CABIN ABSORBER	Serviceable	399.60 FS	*-FS
11	4		*CABIN AIR BELLOW - FRT	Serviceable	1,518.48 FS	*-FS
12	1		*STEERING WHEEL ASSY	Burnt	1,650.00 FL	*1,650.00 FL
13	1		*ENGINE WIRING HARNESS	Burnt	2,850.00 FL	*2,850.00 FL
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)		69,500.00
			- List Item Discount	t on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	17,611.22	17,375.00

Total Parts (S\$) 58,350.30 52,125.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

r Items O PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY PAINTING			
O DUTTY / DDIMED ADDI ICATION AND CODAY DAINTING			
NCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS WITH OLYURETHANE PAINT	New	1,800.00	1,500.00
O REMOVE AND REPLACE CABIN ASSY. TO REPLACE TILT BRACKET, LH AND RH CABIN BRACKET ASSY. TO REPLACE BAB LINK, BUMPER LH, BUMPER STEP AND GRILLES	New	7,200.00	4,800.00
Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	9,000.00	6,300.00
0	DLYURETHANE PAINT D REMOVE AND REPLACE CABIN ASSY. TO REPLACE TILT RACKET, LH AND RH CABIN BRACKET ASSY. TO REPLACE AB LINK, BUMPER LH, BUMPER STEP AND GRILLES	DLYURETHANE PAINT D REMOVE AND REPLACE CABIN ASSY. TO REPLACE TILT New RACKET, LH AND RH CABIN BRACKET ASSY. TO REPLACE	DLYURETHANE PAINT D REMOVE AND REPLACE CABIN ASSY. TO REPLACE TILT New 7,200.00 RACKET, LH AND RH CABIN BRACKET ASSY. TO REPLACE AB LINK, BUMPER LH, BUMPER STEP AND GRILLES

< END OF ESTIMATES >